GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION BIKASH BHAVAN, 7TH FLOOR SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700091

Memo No. _____ Sc/AIS

1) The Secretary,

PIN-713204

PURV INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL Durgapur-713204

Goenka International School, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman,

2) The District Inspector of Schools(SE), Paschim Bardhaman

From : Dr. Saumitra Mohan, IAS Commissioner if School Education Bikash Bhavan, 7 TH floor, Kolkata- 700091
To : The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education ,Siksha Kendra, 2,Community Centre,Preet Vihar,New Delhi-110092
Sub : Issuance of 'No Objection Certificate' regarding change of name of Goenka International School, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal having Affiliation No. 2430203 of CBSE.
Sir,
In connection with the subject above, I am to inform you that the School Authority of Goenka International School, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, has intended to change the name of the school from 'Goenka International School' to 'Purv International School'.
After consideration, 'No Objection Certificate' is hereby issued to change the name of the school from 'Goenka International School' to 'Purv International School'. All other terms and conditions will remain the same.
This has an approval of the School Education Department, Government of West
Bengal.
Sd/-
(Dr. Saumitra Mohan, IAS)
Commissioner of School Education, W.B.
Memo No. <u>642/1(2)</u> -Sc/AIS Date <u>22/68/2019</u> .
Copy forwarded for Information to :-

(Dr. Saumitra Mohan,IAS) Commissioner of School Education, W.B.

Date

2019.